OP \$240.00 3871375

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM510977

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Canyon Bakehouse Holdings, LLC		12/14/2018	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Flowers Bakeries Brands, LLC	
Street Address:	1919 Flowers Circle	
City:	Thomasville	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	31757	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3871375	CANYON BAKEHOUSE
Registration Number:	5202970	CANYON BAKEHOUSE GLUTEN FREE
Registration Number:	4724817	LOVE BREAD AGAIN
Serial Number:	86915068	LOVE BURGERS AGAIN
Serial Number:	86915055	LOVE BROWNIES AGAIN
Serial Number:	86915057	LOVE MUFFINS AGAIN
Serial Number:	86915064	LOVE BAGELS AGAIN
Serial Number:	86915071	LOVE SANDWICHES AGAIN
Serial Number:	87155386	ENJOY EATING WITHOUT COMPROMISE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048156140

Email: miskowitz@ktslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Iskowitz, Kilpatrick Townsend
Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-4528

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark Iskowitz, Kilpatrick Townsend

SIGNATURE:	/mji/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2019	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Canyon Trademark Assignment Agreement_December 14 2018#page1.tif		
source=Canyon Trademark Assignment Agreement_December 14 2018#page2.tif		
source=Canyon Trademark Assignment Agreement_December 14 2018#page3.tif		
source=Canyon Trademark Assignment Agreement_December 14 2018#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Assignment"), dated December 14, 2018, is entered into by and between Canyon Bakehouse Holdings, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company ("Assignor"), and Flowers Bakeries Brands, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns federal registration and common law rights for the trademarks identified on **Exhibit A** hereto (the "*Marks*"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign its full right, title and interest in the Marks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee: all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all common law rights in the Marks, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Marks; all causes of action, past, present and future, for infringement of the Marks or other violations of the rights assigned hereunder; and all rights it may have to seek other registrations of the Marks in all jurisdictions throughout the world.

Assignor also hereby agrees that it will, at Assignee's request and expense, use commercially reasonable efforts to execute and deliver to Assignee such other instruments and documents, and take such other actions as the parties hereto may reasonably deem necessary for Assignee to effect, evidence, record and perfect the transfer and assignment contemplated by this Assignment.

Electronic mail, facsimile and .pdf signatures to this Assignment will be as legally binding and considered in all manner and respects as original signatures.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

NAI-1505241187v4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, both Assignor and Assignee have caused this instrument to be executed, effective as of the date first written above.

Assignor	Assignee		
CANYON BAKEHOUSE HOLDINGS, LLC	FLOWERS BAKERIES BRANDS, LLC		
Ву:	Ву:		
Print name: <u>Josh Skow</u>	Print name:		
Title: Manager	Title:		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, both Assignor and Assignee have caused this instrument to be executed, effective as of the date first written above.

Assignor	Assignee
CANYON BAKEHOUSE HOLDINGS, LLC	FLOWERS BAKERIES BRANDS, LLC
Ву:	By: 20161146.
Print name: Josh Skow	Print name: Rals Mc(Mul).
Title: Manager	Title: <u>Azzestand Savetan</u>

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Jurisdiction	Status	App. No.	Reg. No.
CANYON	U.S.	Registered	77/822,967	3,871,375
BAKEHOUSE				
CANYON	U.S.	Registered	86/960,835	5,202,970
BAKEHOUSE GLUTEN				
FREE & Design				
CANYON BAKEHOUSE COULTINGS				
CANYON	Canada	Registered	1801147	TMA 1,002,811
BAKEHOUSE GLUTEN				
FREE & Design				
CANYON CANEDOUSE COURT MADE				
LOVE BREAD AGAIN	U.S.	Registered	86/150,893	4,724,817
LOVE COOKIES	U.S.	Pending	86/915,054	
AGAIN				
LOVE BURGERS	U.S.	Pending	86/915,068	
AGAIN				
LOVE BROWNIES	U.S.	Pending	86/915,055	
AGAIN				
LOVE MUFFINS	U.S.	Pending	86/915,057	
AGAIN				
LOVE BAGELS AGAIN	U.S.	Pending	86/915,064	
LOVE SANDWICHES	U.S.	Pending	86/915,071	
AGAIN				
ENJOY EATING	U.S.	Pending	87/155,386	
WITHOUT				
COMPROMISE				

NAI-1505241187v4

RECORDED: 02/21/2019